
Comparison of General Services Administration Leased Space by Agency
December 1999 and 2000
Montgomery County, Maryland

December 2000 December 1999 Change Percent 
Agency Rentable Sq. Ft. Rentable Sq. Ft. Sq. Ft. Change
Consumer Product Safety Commission 114,354 102,438 11,916 11.6%
Department of Commerce 1,116,745 1,197,484 -80,739 -6.7%
Department of Defense 114,224 93,759 20,465 21.8%
Department of Energy 170,132 170,132 0 0.0%
Department of Justice 91,725 91,725 0 0.0%
Department of the Interior 11,499 11,499 0 0.0%
Department of the Treasury 123,084 123,605 -521 -0.4%
Department of Transportation 88,612 0 88,612 -
General Services Administration 4,838 1,600 3,238 202.4%
Health and Human Services 4,247,866 4,363,522 -115,656 -2.7%
Marine Mammal Commission 4,441 4,441 0 0.0%
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 371,606 371,606 0 0.0%
Social Security Administration 22,312 22,312 0 0.0%
Veterans Administration 27,376 27,376 0 0.0%
Grand Total 6,508,814 6,581,499 -72,685 -1.1%

General Services Administration Leased Space by Agency
December 2000
Montgomery County, Maryland

Agency Square Feet Percent of Total
Health and Human Services 4,247,866 65.3%
Department of Commerce 1,116,745 17.2%
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 371,606 5.7%
Department of Energy 170,132 2.6%
Department of the Treasury 123,084 1.9%
Consumer Product Safety Commission 114,354 1.8%
Department of Defense 114,224 1.8%
Department of Justice 91,725 1.4%
Department of Transportation 88,612 1.4%
Veterans Administration 27,376 0.4%
Social Security Administration 22,312 0.3%
Department of the Interior 11,499 0.2%
General Services Administration 4,838 0.1%
Marine Mammal Commission 4,441 0.1%
Grand Total 6,508,814 100.0%

Source:  General Services Administration, NCR Space Inventory

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning, Research and Technology Center.


